

**PURCHASE ORDER**  
**MUNICIPALITY OF SANTA FE**  
**LGU**

<b>Supplier : ARSENIA COMMERCIAL CENTER</b>			<b>P.O. No. : 2021-08-0058</b>		
<b>Address : Looc, Romblon</b>			<b>Date : August 10, 2021</b>		
<b>TIN :</b>			<b>Mode of Procurement : Public Bidding</b>		
			<b>PR No./s: 2021-06-0119</b>		
Gentlemen:					
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:					
<b>Place of Delivery : Canyavo, Santa Fe, Romblon</b>			<b>Delivery Term : Deliver on Jobsite</b>		
<b>Date of Delivery : August 16, 2021 to September 27, 2021</b>			<b>Payment Term : Check</b>		
<b>Stock No.</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Amount</b>
2021-1068-7611	bags	Portland cement Type I	142	312.00	44,304.00
2021-1069-7611	cu.m.	Sand(Washed/River sand)	21	1,180.00	24,780.00
2021-1070-7611	cu.m.	Gravel	4	1,680.00	6,720.00
2021-1071-7611	pc.	Billboard	1	5,800.00	5,800.00
2021-1072-7611	pcs.	12mmdia.x6.0mRSB	36	299.00	10,764.00
2021-1073-7611	pcs.	10mmdia.x6.0mRSB	60	194.00	11,640.00
2021-1074-7611	kls.	No.16 Tying wire	13	100.00	1,300.00
2021-1075-7611	kls.	Concrete nail 1 1/2"	3	180.00	540.00
2021-1076-7611	kls.	C.W Nails Asstd.4",3",2",1 1/2"	20	88.00	1,760.00
2021-1077-7611	pcs.	CHB 4"	880	18.00	15,840.00
2021-1078-7611	pcs.	1/4 Marine Plywood	10	744.00	7,440.00
2021-1079-7611	pcs.	Hardiflex 1/4	45	640.00	28,800.00
2021-1080-7611	boxes	Welding rod 1/8	3	818.00	2,454.00
2021-1081-7611	pcs.	Channel Bar 2x5	5	3,980.00	19,900.00
2021-1082-7611	pcs.	C-Bar 2x3x1.2	13	740.00	9,620.00
2021-1083-7611	pcs.	Pre painted Rib type Sht.2.60m	11	1,352.00	14,872.00
2021-1084-7611	pcs.	Tekscrew	220	3.80	836.00
2021-1085-7611	ltr.	Vulca seal	1	595.00	595.00
2021-1086-7611	pcs.	Wall angle	30	118.00	3,540.00
2021-1087-7611	pcs.	H.Fascia Board 1/2x12x12	6	740.00	4,440.00
2021-1088-7611	pcs.	Metal furring 0.80	39	245.00	9,555.00
2021-1089-7611	boxes	Blind rivets 3/4x1/8	8	490.00	3,920.00
2021-1090-7611	pcs.	Drillbit 1/8	20	98.00	1,960.00
2021-1091-7611	bd.ft.	30pcs.2x2x12 Coco lumber	120	24.00	2,880.00
2021-1092-7611	sets	2.10mx1.00m Panel door w/ jamb	2	9,900.00	19,800.00
2021-1093-7611	sets	2.10x0.60m Flush door w/ jamb	2	6,200.00	12,400.00
2021-1094-7611	sets	Jalouframe w/ glass jalousie,21 3/8, 14B	12	1,520.00	18,240.00
2021-1095-7611	sets	Jalouframe w/ glass jalousie,21 3/8, 7B	2	920.00	1,840.00
2021-1096-7611	set	Jalouframe w/ glass jalousie,21 3/8, 6B	1	860.00	860.00
2021-1097-7611	pcs.	Door knob w/ lock(Kwikset)	4	1,380.00	5,520.00
2021-1098-7611	pairs	Stainless Hinges 4x4	4	480.00	1,920.00
2021-1099-7611	pairs	Stainless Hinges 3x3	3	380.00	1,140.00
<b>(Total Amount in Words)</b>		<b>TWO HUNDRED NINETY FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY PESOS</b>			<b>295,980.00</b>

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

Very truly yours,

  
**ARSENIA COMMERCIAL CENTER**

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

8/12/2021

Date

  
**ELSIE D. VISCA**

Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official

Municipal Mayor

Designation

(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, this portion must be accomplished.)

Approved per Sanggunian Resolution No.: \_\_\_\_\_

Certified Correct:

N/A

**JOYCE T. CANDELARIO**

Secretary to the Sanggunian

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date